
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2728

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 5
th

 AUGUST, 2015


NEW GDP SERIES


2728. SHRI M.B. RAJESH:

 SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE:


Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME

IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether an IMF team had visited India to review the new GDP series;

(b) if so, whether the IMF team has submitted its report;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the major conclusions and recommendations made;

(d) whether the Government has appointed an expert panel to review new GDP series which will take into account the IMF report; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the terms of reference and timeline, if any for the Government of India expert panel on new

GDP series?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF

STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF

STATE FOR MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF

STATE FOR MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS [GENERAL (Dr.)

V.K. SINGH (Retd.)]


(a) Yes, Madam.


(b) No, Madam.


(c) Does not arise.


(d) No, Madam.


(e) Does not arise.

*****

